

GEN 0.5 LIST OF HAND AMENDMENTS TO THE AIP

AIP page(s) affected	Amendment text		Introduced by AIP Amendment NR
	Change:	To:	
EIWF AD 2.24-4	Shannon CTA FL245/FL200 A FL200/FL075 C	Shannon CTA FL245/FL075 C	AIRAC Amdt 29
EIKN AD 2.24-8.1	RNP RWY 26 Chart published with a TEMP box in the plan view	Remove the TEMP box	AIRAC Amdt 003/21
EIKN AD 2.24-8.2	Chart coding tables published with an incorrect Final Approach bearing as Magnetic track 263°	Should read Magnetic track 264°	AIRAC Amdt 003/21
EIKN AD 2.24-8.2	Hold coding table for LESRO published with an incorrect inbound Magnetic track 263°	Should read Magnetic track 264°	AIRAC Amdt 003/21
EIKN AD 2.24-14.1	RNP RWY 08 Chart published with a TEMP box in the plan view	Remove the TEMP box	AIRAC Amdt 003/21
EIKN AD 2.24-8.2	RNP RWY 26 Chart Coding tables published with incorrect magnetic track segments	MALAX-PERIL Should read 174° NEKAD-PERIL Should read 354°	AIRAC Amdt 007/21
EIKY AD 2.24-9	Fix co-ordinates KY012 and KY013 published incorrectly.	Should read: KY012/SDF 521237.7N 0092253.3W KY013/SDF 521159.3N 0092558.2W	AIRAC Amdt 006/23

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK